Ohio Environmental Protection Agency
Central District Office Staff Contact List

Name

Division/Office

Phone

Anderson, Katie
Barber, Rich
Boden, Mark
Bohne, Jeff
Bondoc, Michael
Bradley, Debbie
Brock, Christine
Bryant, Tiara
Bulinski, Chris
Burroughs, Dave
Byerly, Sarah
Byers, Jose
Crandall, Doug
DeWaulf, Cindy
DiMeo, Dan
Farnlacher, Phil
Fister, Jason
Fowler, Rich
Gallaway, Mike

Gossett-Johnson, Sheree

Gregston, Kelsey
Habinak, Stephanie
Halton, Ben
Hanes, Anthony
Hewett, Grant
Hohmann, David
Hurtt, Allan
Hussey, Chris
James, Cal
Kallipolitis, Harry
Knerr, Rikki
Kraner, Scott
Lewis, Jeff

Main, Jeri

Maneff, Peter
Marchio, Bridgette
Marusek, Bryon
Matz, Suzanne
McCoy, Pam
Mentlow, Carmalita
Miller, Cole

Drinking and Ground Waters

Air Pollution Control

Drinking and Ground Waters
Surface Water

Drinking and Ground Waters

Air Pollution Control

Drinking and Ground Waters
Administrative Professional
Environmental Response and Revitalization
Air Pollution Control

Drinking and Ground Waters
Drinking and Ground Waters
Environmental Response and Revitalization
Assistant District Chief

Materials and Waste Management
Materials and Waste Management
Air Pollution Control

Air Pollution Control

Surface Water

Surface Water

Materials and Waste Management
Air Pollution Control

Air Pollution Control

Surface Water

Materials and Waste Management
Materials and Waste Management
Materials and Waste Management
Air Pollution Control

Drinking and Ground Waters
Surface Water

Environmental Response and Revitalization
Drinking and Ground Waters
Surface Water

Materials and Waste Management/
Environmental Response and Revitalization
Materials and Waste Management
Drinking and Ground Waters

Air Pollution Control

Surface Water

Air Pollution Control

Air Pollution Control

Surface Water

(614) 728-3863
(614) 728-3804
(614) 728-3871
(614) 728-3841
(614) 728-3872
(614) 836-8792
(614) 644-2914
(614) 728-3868
(614) 728-5036
(614) 728-3808
(614) 995-1263
(614) 728-3868
(614) 387-6181
(614) 644-3606
(614) 728-5037
(614) 728-3890
(614) 728-3805
(614) 995-0671
(614) 728-3843
(614) 728-3847
(614) 779-0099
(614) 995-0673
(614) 728-3809
(614) 728-3840
(614) 728-3878
(614) 728-3885
(614) 728-3889
(614) 836-8774
(614) 728-3875
(614) 728-3844
(614) 728-3825
(614) 728-3866
(614) 728-3852
(614) 387-6053

(614) 728-3884
(614) 728-3870
(614) 728-3803
(614) 728-3853
(614) 728-3810
(614) 728-3816
(614) 728-3846
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mailto:katie.anderson@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:rich.barber@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:mark.boden@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:jeff.bohne@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:michael.bondoc@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:debbie.bradley@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:christine.brock@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:tiara.byrant@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:chris.bulinski@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:dave.burroughs@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:Sarah.Byerly@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:jose.byers@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:doug.crandall@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:cindy.dewulf@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:daniel.dimeo@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:phil.farnlacher@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:jason.fister@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:richard.fowler@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:mike.gallaway@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:sher.gossett-johnson@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:kelsey.gregston@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:stephanie.habinak@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:ben.halton@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:anthony.hanes@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:grant.hewett@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:david.hohmann@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:allan.hurtt@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:chris.hussey@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:calvin.james@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:harry.kallipolitis@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:rikki.knerr@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:scott.kraner@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:jeff.lewis@epa.ohio.gov
mailto::jeri.main@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:peter.maneff@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:bridgette.marchio@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:bryon.marusek@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:suzanne.matz@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:pam.mccoy@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:carmalita.mentlow@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:cole.miller@epa.ohio.gov
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Name

Division/Office

Phone

Moreno, Ray
Morrow, Tim
Murphy, Nancy
Myers, Fred
Novak, Adam
Oltman, Lisa
O'Toole, David
Owen, John
Powell, Leonard
Quinones, Jose
Reed, Jason
Robinson, Isaac
Roth, Robin

Saas, Eric
Saavedra, Kelly
Sanders, Greg
Sapp, Mike
Scarborough, Todd
Sherer, Erin
Shesky, Raymond
Stegall, Johnie
Storch, Melissa
Strayton, Deborah
Thiel, Kelly

Toth, Kelly
Tucker, Carlotta
Vandermeer, Paul
Walker, John
Williamson, Sherrie
Woods, Matthew
Zhang, Julia

Environmental Response and Revitalization
Drinking and Ground Waters

Office Assistant 3

Environmental Response and Revitalization
Air Pollution Control

Account Clerk 3

Environmental Response and Revitalization
Surface Water

Environmental Response and Revitalization
Drinking and Ground Waters

Drinking and Ground Waters

District Chief

Environmental Response and Revitalization
Surface Water

Air Pollution Control

Surface Water

Surface Water

Air Pollution Control

Surface Water

Drinking and Ground Waters

Network Administrator

Materials and Waste Management
Environmental Response and Revitalization
Surface Water

Air Pollution Control

Office Assistant 3

Surface Water

Air Pollution Control

Executive Secretary

Air Pollution Control

Surface Water

(614) 728-3833
(614) 995-5525
(614) 728-3860
(614) 728-3830
(614) 995-0670
(614) 728-0793
(614) 728-5040
(614) 728-3849
(614) 728-3822
(614) 728-3869
(614) 728-3873
(614) 728-3778
(614) 466-2476
(614) 728-3855
(614) 728-3811
(614) 728-3851
(614) 728-3848
(614) 728-3813
(614) 728-3839
(614) 728-3874
(614) 728-3792
(614) 728-3887
(614) 728-3821
(614) 728-3856
(614) 728-5043
(614) 728-3791
(614) 728-3854
(614) 728-3818
(614) 728-3800
(614) 728-8471
(614) 728-8961
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mailto:ray.moreno@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:ray.moreno@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:Nancy.Murphy@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:fred.myers@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:adam.novak@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:Lisa.Oltman@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:david.o%27toole@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:john.owen@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:leonard.powell@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:Jose.Quinones@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:jason.reed@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:isaac.robinson@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:robin.roth@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:eric.saas@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:kelly.saavedra@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:greg.sanders@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:mike.sapp@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:todd.scarborough@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:erin.sherer@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:raymond.shesky@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:johnie.stegall@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:melissa.storch@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:debbie.strayton@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:kelly.thiel@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:kelly.toth@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:Carlotta.Tucker@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:paul.vandermeer@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:john.walker@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:sher.williamson@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:matthew.woods@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:julia.zhang@epa.ohio.gov

